

DIT Group Limited

(Stock code: 726. HK)

DIT Group received commendation from the government on the support of the construction of mobile cabin hospitals in Shangqiu

(28 April 2022, Hong Kong) **DIT Group Limited** ("DIT" or the "Group", SEHK stock code: 726), an innovative high-tech company specializing businesses in the whole value chain of prefabricated construction ("PC") in the People's Republic of China ("PRC"), is pleased to announce that it has recently received a letter of commendation from the Ministry of Housing and Urban-Rural Development of the City's demonstrate zone of urban-rural integration in Shangqiu, Henan, in recognition of its project team of Shangqiu Jianye Eighteen Cities' support of the construction of the quarantine site in Shangqiu.

Recent recurrent pandemic outbreaks in mainland China have exerted pressure on pandemic control in Shangqiu, Henan and the government has deployed mobile cabin hospitals to cope with the unexpected pandemic. Faced with manpower shortages, the Ministry of Housing and Urban-Rural Development of the City's demonstrate zone of urban-rural integration in Shangqiu sought assistance from the project manager of the team of Shangqiu Jianye Eighteen Cities for renovation and construction of a quarantine site in Shangqiu Zhongdian Science and Technology Park.

The Group's project team actively responded to the call for mobilization and deployment, coordinating the emergency assembly of management staff and volunteers as well as their arrival on the construction site to provide support. Despite the tight construction period, the team completed the water and electricity inspection and renovation of 80 rooms in the mobile cabin hospital on April 9 after three days and nights of hard work with professional skills, successfully handing over the quarantine site to the government for operation, which was commended by the government department, who expressed their sincere gratitude for the support by the Group's project team in the pandemic prevention and control.

DIT Group's chief executive officer and executive director Guo Weiqiang said, "We are honored to participate in the construction of the mobile cabin hospitals and contribute to the pandemic prevention and control in Shangqiu. At the same time, we are grateful for the commendatory from the Ministry of Housing and Urban-Rural Development of the City's demonstrate zone of urban-rural integration in Shangqiu. The Group will continue to undertake social responsibilities and provide active assistance to fully and professionally cooperate with the pandemic prevention and control, contributing to Henan Province as well as the country."

About DIT Group Limited

Headquartered in Changsha and Zhengzhou, the PRC, DIT Group is an innovative high-tech enterprise that specializes in businesses throughout the entire value chain of prefabricated construction (PC). The main business of the Group covers smart prefabricated manufacturing, landscaping services and decoration. The Group has already set up several smart PC plants nationwide. It runs 19 self-operated PC plants and several plants owned and operated by franchisees.

With the consistent adherence to its development strategy of "driving development with leading technology", the Group is equipped with the five most advanced core technology systems specific to the industry of prefabrication construction in the world with the Group's possession of a plenitude of core technologies ranging from BIM in the context of intelligent construction, the Internet of Things, Big Data to artificial intelligence. The number of the Company's patents has been continuously ranking first in the prefabricated construction industry.

DIT Group is committed to becoming a leading service provider of integrated solutions in smart building. In 2020, it announced a new strategy of "Smart Home" to create an innovative value chainwide collaboration model. It is committed to making technological innovation in the entire value chain such as smart homes to help promote the development of the prefabricated construction industry.

For further information, please contact: DIT Group Limited

Ms. Vanessa Sun
Senior Investor Relations Manager
Email: vanessa.sun@cmdrawin.com

iPR Ogilvy Limited

Tina Law / Connie Tsang Tel: (852) 2136 6181 / 3920 7637

Email: dit@iprogilvy.com

